

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 2496 of 2014**

=====

LAGDHIR LAVANBHAI RAJPUT & 1....Appellant(s)

Versus

MANIBEN D-O CHHANIYABHAI JIVANBHAI & 9....Defendant(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR BS KHATANA, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1 - 2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE KS JHAVERI**  
and  
**HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE G.B.SHAH**

**Date : 21/07/2015**

**ORAL ORDER**

**(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE KS JHAVERI)**

Appeal is ***admitted.*** To be heard with First Appeal No.2431 of 2014.

**(K.S.JHAVERI, J.)**

**(G.B.SHAH, J.)**

pawan