

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2431 of 2014****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ORDERS) NO. 1 of 2016****In****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2431 of 2014****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2496 of 2014****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2014****In****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2496 of 2014**

=====

DECEASED MOHANBHAI CHANABHAI PATEL THROUGH HEIRS & 7
other(s)

Versus**MANIBEN D-O. CHANIYABHAI JIVANBHAI & 3 other(s)****Appearance:**

for the Appellant(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5,1.6,1.7

MR ANIL S DAVE(242) for the Appellant(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5,1.6,1.7

MR HARDIK H PANDIT(5820) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8

HARSH V GAJJAR(7828) for the Defendant(s) No. 3,4

MR VIRAL K SALOT(3500) for the Defendant(s) No. 2.1,2.2,2.3

MR.DIPAK B PATEL(3744) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI
and

HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE**Date : 16/03/2023****ORAL ORDER*****(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI)***

Post it before a Bench where Hon'ble Ms. Justice Nisha M.
Thakore, is not a Member.

(ASHUTOSH SHASTRI, J)***(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)***

phalguni