

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2431 of 2014****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ORDERS) NO. 1 of 2016****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2431 of 2014****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2023****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2431 of 2014****With****R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2496 of 2014****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2014****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2496 of 2014****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ORDERS) NO. 1 of 2016****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2496 of 2014****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2023****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2496 of 2014**=====

DECEASED MOHANBHAI CHANABHAI PATEL THROUGH HEIRS & ORS.

Versus**MANIBEN D-O. CHANIYABHAI JIVANBHAI & ORS.**
=====**Appearance:**

for the Appellant(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5,1.6,1.7

MR ANIL S DAVE(242) for the Appellant(s) No. 1.1,1.2,1.3,1.4,1.5,1.6,1.7

MR HARDIK H PANDIT(5820) for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8

HARSH V GAJJAR(7828) for the Defendant(s) No. 3,4

MR VIRAL K SALOT(3500) for the Defendant(s) No. 2.1,2.2,2.3

MR.DIPAK B PATEL(3744) for the Defendant(s) No. 1
=====

CORAM:ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**Date : 12/03/2024****ORAL ORDER**

Considering the request of learned advocate Mr. B. S. Khatana for the appellant to have some time to produce communication as well as acknowledgement on record, S. O. to 28.03.2024.

(M. K. UPADHYAY)**ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

SSVohra