

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2496 of 2014
 With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2014
 In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2496 of 2014
 With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ORDERS) NO. 1 of 2016
 In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2496 of 2014
 With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2023
 In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2496 of 2014
 With
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2431 of 2014
 With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ORDERS) NO. 1 of 2016
 In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2431 of 2014
 With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 1 of 2023
 In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2431 of 2014
 With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2026
 In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2431 of 2014

=====

LAGDHIR LAVANBHAI RAJPUT & ANR.

Versus

MANIBEN D-O CHHANIYABHAI JIVANBHAI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

ADVOCATE NOTICE UNSERVED for the Appellant(s) No. 1,2

MR KETUL R PATEL(12782) for the Defendant(s) No.

2.1,2.2,2.3,2.4,2.5,2.6,2.7,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

MR.DIPAK B PATEL(3744) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 10.1,10.2,10.3,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 22/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

At the request of learned advocate Mr. Dipak B. Patel
appearing for respondent No.1, stand over to 29.04.2026.

To be listed on top of the Board.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

STANCY GOMES